WIRING INSTRUCTION/ INSTRUCTIONS DE BRANCHEMENT/ INSTRUCCIONES DE CABLEADO

DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCION: SINGLE SIDE ENTRY CURIO/ ARMOIRE VITREE A OUVERTURE LATERALE/ VITRINA CON ACCESO LATERAL

Children have died from

furniture tip-over. To reduce the
risk of furniture tip-over:

« ALWAYS install tip-over restraint
provided.

» NEVER put a TV on this product.
= NEVER allow children to stand,

climb or hang on drawers, doors,

or shelves.
« NEVER open more than one
drawer at a time.
+ Place heaviest items in the
lowest drawers.

This is a permanent label.

Do not remove!

\/

(Bx5)*

Glass Shelves

Etagéres en verre
Estantes de vidrio

W/

(Ax1)

AN

Single Side Entry Curio
Armoire vitrée a ouverture latérale
Vitrina con acceso lateral

\\VAAVA

* Replaceable Part
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ASSEMPLY INSTRUCTION / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCION: SINGLE SIDE ENTRY CURIO/ ARMOIRE VITREE A OUVERTURE LATERALE/ VITRINA CON ACCESO LATERAL

Anti-Tipping/ Liste des piéces de
quincaillerie antibasculement/
Lista del kit de materiales antivuel

Children have died from

furniture tip-over. To reduce the
risk of furniture tip-over:
«ALWAYS install tip-over restraint
provided.

+NEVER puta TV on this product.
» NEVER allow children tostand,

climb or hang on drawers, doors,

or shelves.
+ NEVER open more than one
drawer at a time.
+ Place heaviest items in the
lowest drawers.
This is a permanent label.
Do not remove!

Door pull
Poignée

Tirady

Shelf Support
Supports Pour Tablette

Soporte De Las Repisas/j(; R
/
!

! .

Glass shelf )({»/

Etageére en verre
Estante de vidrio

Leveler

Patin réglable
Boz< Glass Nivelador
Boite de verre

Caja de vidrio

* Replaceable Part
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REPLACEABLE PART / PARTIE REMPLACABLE / PARTE REEMPLAZABLE

DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCION: SINGLE SIDE ENTRY CURIO/ ARMOIRE VITREE A OUVERTURE LATERALE/ VITRINA CON ACCESO LATERAL

RC-ANTI-TIP (1set)

Anti-Tipping/ Liste des piéces de

quincaillerie antibasculement/

Lista del kit de materiales antivuelco

RC-LED-SM1-3WX1 (1pc)
LED light
Luminaire & DEL
Lampara LED

RP021595-GLASSF (2pcs)

Side Glass
Verre latéral
Vidrio lateral

0

RC-FG-BROWN (4pcs)
Leveler
Patin réglable
Nivelador

A

RC-PULL-03 (2pcs)
Door pull
Poignée

Tirador

RP021595-GLASS (2pcs)

Side Door Glass
Verre de porte latérale
Puerta lateral de vidrio

RP021595-CATCH (2pcs)

Magnetic Catch
Catch de aimant
Captura de iman

Q)

e
e

RP021595-HINGE (4pcs)
Door Hinge
Charniére de porte
Bisagra de la puerta

RP021595-GLASSFR (2pcs)

'RC-SUPPORT-02 (18pcs)
Shelf Support
Supports Pour Tablette

Soporte De Las Repisas

RP021595-SHELF (5pcs)
Glass shelf

Etagére en verre
Estante de vidrio

RP021595-MIRRORB (2pcs)

Front Glass
Verre avant
Cristal frontal

Back Mirror
Miroir arriére/ Espejo retrovisor

* Replaceable Part
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WIRING INSTRUCTION/ INSTRUCTIONS DE BRANCHEMENT/ INSTRUCCIONES DE CABLEADO

DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCION: SINGLE SIDE ENTRY CURIO/ ARMOIRE VITREE A OUVERTURE LATERALE/ VITRINA CON ACCESO LATERAL

NOTE/ REMARQUE/ NOTA:

1. Check if all connection/joints are good before plugging in and turn on the light./

Vérifiez si toutes les connexions / joints sont bons avant de brancher et d'allumer la lumiére/
Compruebe si todas las conexiones / juntas son buenas antes de enchufar y encienda la luz
2. Touch switch: Night light, model energy saver light, Bright light, OFF, for each

touch by sequence./ Interrupteur tactile: veilleuse, modele économiseur d'énergie,
lumiére vive, OFF, pour chaque touche par séquence/ Interruptor tactil: luz nocturna,
luz de ahorro de energia modelo, luz brillante, apagado, para cada toque por secuencia
3. Use Master switch to turn off the light by only one click, cannot use master

switch to turn on the light, use Touch Switch to turn on the light./
Utiliser 'interrupteur principal pour éteindre la lampe, Il ne peut pas étre
utilisé pour I'allumer./ Use el interruptor principal para apagar la luz,

el interruptor principal no puede ser usado para encender la luz.

The wire joints may get loose during transit, please check the
joints before you plug in./

Les joints des fils peuvent se détacher pendant le transport,
veuillez vérifier les joints avant de les brancher/

Las uniones de los cables pueden aflojarse durante el transito,
verifique las uniones antes de enchufar
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Master switch (to turn off only)/
Interrupteur principal (pour
éteindre uniquement)/
Interruptor maestro (solo para
apagar)

This is touch switch,
please touch here./
Ceci est un
interrupteur tactile,
veuillez toucher ici/
Este es el interruptor
tactil, toque aqui
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(59") Wire/ Cable/ Cable
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/ \

. \
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Click here to disconnect wire
joint, plug in to connect./
Cliquez ici pour déconnecter le
joint de fil, branchez-le pour vous
connecter/ Haga clic aqui para

desconectar la unién del cable,
enchufelo para conectar

- ~N
1400mm(55" %
Cable
! |
N __ /
‘\¥ (118") Wire length/ Longueur de fil

Longitud de cable

The plug is packed in a bag

located underneath the bottom/

Le bouchon est emballé dans

un sac situé sous le fond/

El enchufe esta empaquetado en
una bolsa ubicada debajo del fondo




WIRING INSTRUCTION/ INSTRUCTIONS DE BRANCHEMENT/ INSTRUCCIONES DE CABLEADO

DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCION: SINGLE SIDE ENTRY CURIO/ ARMOIRE VITREE A OUVERTURE LATERALE/ VITRINA CON ACCESO LATERAL

Surface mounted led light RP diagram/ Diagramme de lumiére mené monté en surface/ Diagrama de luz led montado en superficie
Led light/ Luminaire a DEL/ Lampara LED: LED-SM1-3WX1

NOTE/ REMARQUE/ NOTA:

The wire joint may get loose during transit or unpacking, please re-connect if the light is not working/

Le joint de fil peut se détacher pendant le transport ou le déballage, veuillez vous reconnecter si la lumiere ne fonctionne pas/
La unién del cable puede aflojarse durante el transito o desembalaje, vuelva a conectar si la luz no funciona

P
/ AN
/ \
3W Lamp (Surface Mounting, ‘g@} @E;
Black, 2700K, 45degree, 1500mm \\ / US Power supply (12V,1A, 3 meter
cable with ari-jack connector) / cable, air-jack connect, LED indicator)
RP#: RC-LED-SM1-3W-LH (1) /\ = 2 \ RP#: RC-LED-PS1A
7 Yo

o £ — i)

{ T e

.. . o O RTITTT,

A 12V, 2.5A hinge mini driver
> (200mm input and output cable) Reset button here.

RF#: RC-LED-CMD2.5A

1400mm touch cable
~~ FR# RC-LED-TCL-1400
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